Mueller Refrigeration, LLC, announces that no product lines contain ANY of the 43 substances on the 
current Authorization List included under REACH Annex XIV, last updated on 16 June 2017.   Further, other 
than as listed below, no other products lines contain any of the two hundred and fifty three (253) substances 
included on the Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC), last updated on 4 Feb 2026. 

Lead > 0.1%  
Brass Ball Valves  
Brass Check Valves  
Brass Compressor Valves  
Brass Diaphragm Valves  
Brass Manifolds  
Ejector Valves